
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3656
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2010
PROMOTION POLICY FOR MTNL EMPLOYEES
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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no employee friendly promotion policy for Group `C` employees in MTNL; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a): MTNL has a promotion policy for Group lC & `D` employees which is known as Non-Executive Promotion Policy. The said Policy was approved by MTNL Board `taking relevant aspects into account`.

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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